



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 30935 of 2024

Vivek Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Vivek Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Tawwab Ahmed Khan

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant and learned AGA for the State are present. No one is present for the opposite party no. 2 despite service.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 and learned AGA for the State may file counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List this matter on **26.02.2026**.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

February 5, 2026
Neetu